Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Utah Street Networks, Inc.	03/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Five Across, Inc.		
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134-1706		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60560414	
Application Number:	60560468	
Application Number:	60570911	
Application Number:	11102572	
Application Number:	11102565	
Application Number:	11102573	
Application Number:	11123854	
Application Number:	11123853	
Application Number:	11123844	
Application Number:	11221573	
Application Number:	11102569	
Application Number:	11222685	
Application Number:	11223452	
Application Number:	11102570	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500714511

PATENT REEL: 021888 FRAME: 0531 60560414

THE REGULT

Fax Number: (408)526-5952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.526.4000

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Hallock, Cisco Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 West Tasman Drive

Address Line 2: SJC/10/2/1

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRIBE2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Hallock

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Utah Street to Five Across#page1.tif source=Assignment of Utah Street to Five Across#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021888 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Utah Street Networks, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 208 Utah St., 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94103 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby self, assign, and transfer to Five Across, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvementa ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following United States patent applications ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
11/222,685	9/8/2005	Social Network Augmentation of Search Results Methods and Apparatus
11/223,452	9/8/2005	Social Network Filtering of Search Results Methods and Apparatus
11/102,572	4/7/2005	Hierarchical Posting Systems and Methods With Social Network Filtering
11/102,565	4/7/2005	Restricting Hierarchical Posts With Social Network Metrics Methods and Apparatus
11/102,573	4/7/2005	Methods and Apparatus for Integrating Social Network Metrics and Reputation Data
11/123,854	5/6/2005	Dynamic Social Network Relationship Determination Method and Apparatus
11/123,853	5/6/2005	Methods and Apparatus for Determining Social Relevance in Near Constant Time
11/123,844	5/6/2005	Methods and Apparatus for Redetermining Social Maps Upon Expectation of Change
11/102,569	4/7/2005	Communication Systems and Methods With Social Network Filtering
11/102,570	4/7/2005	Methods and Apparatus for Targeting Communications Using Social Network Metrics
11/221,573	9/7/2005	Dynamic Social Network Relationship Determination Methods and Apparatus

and;

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other

1 of 2

Case Docker # 16319-07419

PATENT REEL: 021888 FRAME: 0533

papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the aboveidentified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Andrew Trader Chief Financial Officer

208 Utsh Street, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, California 94103

On March 2, 2007 before me, JAMES ANDREW? TARDER

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Seal

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

16787//634732